guarantee 

A Corporate Guarantee is being issued by Qualitek Labs 

Limited in favour of Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited for 

securing the credit facilities sanctioned to M/s Interstellar 

Testing Centre Private Limited. 

- Amount of Guarantee: ₹13,18,00,000/- (Rupees 

Thirteen Crore Eighteen Lakh only) 

- Instrument: Corporate Guarantee Deed  

- Purpose: To secure credit facilities for principal business 

operations of Interstellar Testing Centre Private Limited 

- Approval: Within limits approved under Section 185 and 

186 of the Companies Act, 2013 by Special Resolution